



**PENNSYLVANIA MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION INSURANCE COMPANY**

Attaching to and forming part of Policy No. 822000 0998922

Named Insured: THE RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE RISK POOLING TRUST OF THE BROTHERS OF THE CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS AND AFFILIATES

Effective date of this endorsement is June 15, 2020

**THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.**

**ADDITIONAL INSURED SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under SECTION II INSURING AGREEMENT C, GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE defined within the Coverage Agreement

**SECTION 1: Schedule**

Name of Additional Insured Persons(s) or Organization(s):	Designated Location(s) Of Covered Operations:
ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WHEN YOU HAVE AGREED IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT FOR THAT PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO BE ADDED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON YOUR POLICY.	

If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Certificate of Coverage as applicable to this endorsement.

**Section II Insuring Agreement C -Name of Insured Amended**

- A. **Who Is An Insured** defined in the General Insurance Agreement is amended to include as an Additional Insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule above, but only with respect to liability in the performance of the Named Insured's ongoing operations for the Additional Insured(s) at the Location(s) designated in the Schedule above for "bodily injury" or "property damage", caused in whole or in part, by the Named Insured's acts or omissions which takes place after the execution of a written agreement with the Additional Insured(s).
- B. For the coverage provided by this endorsement: the following paragraph is added to Section IV –General Conditions, Section II, Insuring Agreement C-General Liability.  
  
This insurance is primary insurance as respects to this coverage to the additional insured person or organization, where the written contract or written agreement requires that this insurance be primary and noncontributory. In that event, we will not seek contribution from any other insurance policy available to the additional insured on which the additional insured person or organization is a Named Insured.
- C. **Who Is An Insured** is also amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by the "Named Insured's work" at the location designated and described in the schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

The most we will pay is the amount of insurance required by the written contract or the amount of applicable limits of insurance under this policy; whichever is less.

This Insurance does not apply to any claims or suits seeking damages, including defense, arising out of, directly or indirectly, from any actual or alleged participation in any act of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual molestation, sexual abuse or any claim sexual in nature, physical or mental, of any person.

Except as amended in this endorsement, this insurance is subject to all coverage terms, clauses and conditions in the policy to which this endorsement is attached and only applies to the extent permitted by law.

